
William Jessup (10-4, 1-0 GSAC) -vs- OUAZ (4-5, 0-1 GSAC)
2/18/2022 at Surprise, AZ (KC Royals 6)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: D. Chavez (2-0)
Loss: H. Sandman (1-1)
HBP: J. Riviello, T. Fallon, J. Gehr, K. Rawlins
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:46   Attendance: 82   Weather: 82 Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
William Jessup 3 1 0 2 0 0 3 1 0 10 11 1
OUAZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 7 1

William Jessup 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
N. Hadd rf 3 2 2 0 0 1 0
    B. Springer rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
D. Cole 1b/lf 4 2 1 1 0 0 0
K. Takemura ss 4 1 3 4 1 0 2
    N. Takayama ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Perez 3b 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
    K. Iranon 3b 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
K. Gutierrez cf 5 0 0 0 0 1 1
D. McElwain lf 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
    C. Franco 1b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
L. Coe dh 4 2 2 0 0 0 1
    D. Ryan dh 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
J. Cabatbat 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
R. Highden c 1 0 0 2 1 1 0
    J. Luevano ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    B. Sarae pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    N. Kasparian c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D. Chavez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    R. Vidal p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Riviello p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 10 11 10 6 6 6

2B: N. Hadd (1); D. McElwain (1); L. Coe (1)
3B: K. Takemura (1)
SF: D. Cole (1); R. Highden (1)
CS: N. Hadd (1)
HBP: N. Hadd (1); J. Perez (1); J. Cabatbat (1)
E: K. Takemura (1)

OUAZ 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
N. Lustig lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    R. Alexander ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    R. Hutson ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
B. Camacho dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    T. Tsuji dh 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
A. Salazar ss 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
R. Brockman 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
    C. Ross 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
N. Tarver 3b 4 1 2 0 0 1 2
T. Walker cf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    C. Colon-Bae ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
K. Klepfer 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    C. Schorr ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
M. Barkenhag rf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
    J. Griffin rf 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
D. Reese c 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    C. Downs c 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    D. DeVera pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
H. Sandman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. Fallon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Gehr p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    K. Rawlins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 2 7 2 2 13 8

2B: N. Tarver (2)
HR: J. Griffin (1)
SH: K. Klepfer (1)
HBP: C. Downs (1)
E: A. Salazar (1)

William Jessup IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
D. Chavez (W, 2-0) 7.0 3 0 0 2 11 1 0 0 0 23 26 7 3 91
R. Vidal 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 17
J. Riviello 1.0 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 5 6 2 0 23
Totals 7 2 2 2 13 1 0 1 0 33 37 10 4 131

OUAZ IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
H. Sandman (L, 1-1) 1.2 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 3 2 29
T. Fallon 1.1 1 2 2 3 1 0 0 1 0 4 8 1 1 35
J. Gehr 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 4 6 1 2 22
K. Rawlins 3.0 6 4 4 1 2 0 0 1 0 13 15 3 2 52
B. Smith 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 1 23
Totals 11 10 9 6 6 0 0 3 0 33 44 9 8 161



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

William Jessup - Top of 1st WJU OUA
N. Hadd doubled to left center. 0 0
D. Cole reached first on a fielding error by ss; N. Hadd advanced to third. 0 0
K. Takemura tripled to center field, 2 RBI; D. Cole scored, unearned; N. Hadd scored. 2 0
J. Perez grounded out to 2b, RBI; K. Takemura scored. 3 0
K. Gutierrez grounded out to 2b. 3 0
D. McElwain lined out to 1b. 3 0

OUAZ - Bottom of 1st WJU OUA
N. Lustig popped up to ss. 3 0
B. Camacho struck out swinging. 3 0
A. Salazar singled to left center. 3 0
R. Brockman flied out to cf. 3 0

William Jessup - Top of 2nd WJU OUA
L. Coe doubled down the 3b line, ground-rule. 3 0
J. Cabatbat flied out to rf; L. Coe advanced to third. 3 0
R. Highden flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI; L. Coe scored. 4 0
N. Hadd singled through the right side. 4 0
T. Fallon to p for H. Sandman. 4 0
N. Hadd out at second p to ss, caught stealing. 4 0

OUAZ - Bottom of 2nd WJU OUA
N. Tarver doubled to left center. 4 0
T. Walker walked. 4 0
K. Klepfer grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; T. Walker advanced to second; N. Tarver advanced to third. 4 0
M. Barkenhag struck out swinging. 4 0
D. Reese struck out swinging. 4 0

William Jessup - Top of 3rd WJU OUA
D. Cole popped up to 2b. 4 0
K. Takemura walked. 4 0
J. Perez struck out looking. 4 0
K. Gutierrez grounded out to ss. 4 0

OUAZ - Bottom of 3rd WJU OUA
N. Lustig struck out swinging. 4 0
B. Camacho struck out swinging. 4 0
A. Salazar flied out to rf. 4 0

William Jessup - Top of 4th WJU OUA
D. McElwain walked. 4 0
L. Coe singled through the left side; D. McElwain advanced to second. 4 0
J. Cabatbat hit by pitch; L. Coe advanced to second; D. McElwain advanced to third. 4 0
R. Highden walked, RBI; J. Cabatbat advanced to second; L. Coe advanced to third; D. McElwain scored. 5 0
K. Iranon pinch ran for R. Highden. 5 0
J. Gehr to p for T. Fallon. 5 0
N. Hadd struck out looking. 5 0
D. Cole flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI; L. Coe scored. 6 0
K. Takemura grounded out to ss. 6 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

OUAZ - Bottom of 4th WJU OUA
R. Highden to c for K. Iranon. 6 0
R. Brockman struck out swinging. 6 0
N. Tarver struck out swinging. 6 0
T. Walker grounded out to ss. 6 0

William Jessup - Top of 5th WJU OUA
J. Perez hit by pitch. 6 0
K. Gutierrez struck out looking. 6 0
D. McElwain grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; J. Perez out on the play. 6 0

OUAZ - Bottom of 5th WJU OUA
K. Klepfer grounded out to 3b. 6 0
M. Barkenhag struck out looking. 6 0
D. Reese flied out to lf. 6 0

William Jessup - Top of 6th WJU OUA
K. Rawlins to p for J. Gehr. 6 0
L. Coe flied out to rf. 6 0
J. Cabatbat grounded out to ss. 6 0
R. Highden struck out swinging. 6 0

OUAZ - Bottom of 6th WJU OUA
N. Lustig flied out to rf. 6 0
T. Tsuji pinch hit for B. Camacho. 6 0
T. Tsuji flied out to cf. 6 0
A. Salazar singled to right center. 6 0
A. Salazar advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 0
R. Brockman walked. 6 0
N. Tarver popped up to 2b. 6 0

William Jessup - Top of 7th WJU OUA
T. Tsuji to dh. 6 0
N. Hadd hit by pitch. 6 0
D. Cole singled to left center; N. Hadd advanced to second. 6 0
K. Takemura singled up the middle, RBI; D. Cole advanced to second; N. Hadd scored. 7 0
J. Perez singled through the right side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; K. Takemura advanced to
second, out at third rf to 2b to ss to 3b to ss; D. Cole scored. 8 0
K. Iranon pinch ran for J. Perez. 8 0
K. Gutierrez popped up to ss. 8 0
D. McElwain doubled through the left side, RBI; K. Iranon scored. 9 0
L. Coe grounded out to 3b. 9 0

OUAZ - Bottom of 7th WJU OUA
B. Springer to rf for N. Hadd. 9 0
D. Cole to lf. 9 0
K. Iranon to 3b. 9 0
C. Franco to 1b for D. McElwain. 9 0
T. Walker struck out swinging. 9 0
K. Klepfer struck out swinging. 9 0
M. Barkenhag struck out swinging. 9 0



William Jessup - Top of 8th WJU OUA
J. Griffin to rf for M. Barkenhag. 9 0
C. Downs to c for D. Reese. 9 0
J. Cabatbat singled up the middle. 9 0
J. Luevano pinch hit for R. Highden. 9 0
J. Luevano walked; J. Cabatbat advanced to second. 9 0
B. Sarae pinch ran for J. Luevano. 9 0
B. Springer struck out swinging. 9 0
D. Cole flied out to lf. 9 0
K. Takemura singled up the middle, RBI; B. Sarae advanced to second, out at third rf to 3b to ss; J.
Cabatbat scored. 10 0

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

OUAZ - Bottom of 8th WJU OUA
N. Kasparian to c for B. Sarae. 10 0
R. Vidal to p for D. Chavez. 10 0
C. Downs singled to second base. 10 0
R. Alexander pinch hit for N. Lustig. 10 0
R. Alexander reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss; C. Downs out at
second 2b to ss. 10 0
T. Tsuji singled to right field; R. Alexander advanced to third. 10 0
A. Salazar popped up to 2b. 10 0
C. Ross pinch hit for R. Brockman. 10 0
C. Ross struck out looking. 10 0

William Jessup - Top of 9th WJU OUA
N. Lustig to lf for R. Alexander. 10 0
C. Ross to 1b. 10 0
B. Smith to p for K. Rawlins. 10 0
K. Iranon struck out looking. 10 0
K. Gutierrez flied out to rf to right center. 10 0
C. Franco walked. 10 0
D. Ryan pinch hit for L. Coe. 10 0
D. Ryan walked; C. Franco advanced to second. 10 0
J. Cabatbat grounded out to 2b. 10 0

OUAZ - Bottom of 9th WJU OUA
N. Takayama to ss for K. Takemura. 10 0
D. Ryan to dh. 10 0
J. Riviello to p for R. Vidal. 10 0
N. Tarver doubled to left field. 10 0
C. Colon-Bae pinch hit for T. Walker. 10 0
C. Colon-Bae flied out to lf to left center; N. Tarver advanced to third. 10 0
C. Schorr pinch hit for K. Klepfer. 10 0
C. Schorr struck out swinging. 10 0
J. Griffin homered to right field, 2 RBI; N. Tarver scored. 10 2
C. Downs hit by pitch. 10 2
D. DeVera pinch ran for C. Downs. 10 2
R. Hutson pinch hit for N. Lustig. 10 2
R. Hutson lined out to 2b. 10 2


